503930928 07/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3977582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. ERIC BOOROM	04/13/2016
MICHAEL J. BOOROM	04/13/2016
NICHOLAS D. PAGE	04/13/2016
BRET L. BUXTON	04/13/2016
GREGORY ALAN MIEDEMA	07/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITE SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC		
Street Address:	215 WEST MECHANIC		
City:	HILLSDALE		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49242		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29561123	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD

695 KENMOOR SE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P O BOX 2567

Address Line 4: **GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUA017 P301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Underwood/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 039256 FRAME: 0259 503930928

Total Attachments: 10 source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page1.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page2.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page3.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page4.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page5.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page6.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page7.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page8.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page9.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page9.tif source=QUA017P301_CombAssignDecl#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 039256 FRAME: 0260

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled Lighting Assembly, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Qualite Sports Lighting, LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 215 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

M. Eric Boorom

Legal Name of Inventor

Signature

Date

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled Lighting Assembly, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Qualite Sports Lighting, LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 215 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the international Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Michael J. Boorom

Legal Name of Inventor

4/13/16

Signature

Date

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled Lighting Assembly, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Qualite Sports Lighting, LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 215 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Nicholas D	. Page		
Legal Name	e of Invento)f	7017074444778400000000000000000000000000
Ju!	hole () czyre	
Signature			**************************************
4-1.	3-16		
Date	·:	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled Lighting Assembly, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Qualite Sports Lighting, LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 215 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Bret L. Buxton

Legal Name of Inventor

Signature

Date

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled Lighting Assembly, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

Qualite Sports Lighting, LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 215 West Mechanic Street, Hillsdale, Michigan 49242 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 039256 FRAME: 0269

Gregory Alan Miedema

Legal Name of Inventor

Signature

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 039256 FRAME: 0270